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CAPITAL REGION 
PLANNING COMMISSION

 
 

Ascension • East Baton Rouge • East Feliciana • Iberville • Livingston • Pointe Coupee 
St. Helena • Tangipahoa • Washington • West Baton Rouge • West Feliciana 

 TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE 

Hon. Kenneth "Kenny" Matassa 
Parish President | ASCENSION PARISH 
P.O. Box 426 
Gonzales, LA 70707 
Phone: 225-715-1291 
Phone: 225-450-1130 
Fax: 225-621-5704 
Email: KMatassa@apgov.us   

Hon. Barney Arceneaux 
Mayor | CITY OF GONZALES 
1745 E. Nelson St. 
Gonzales, LA 70737-4996 
Phone: 225-647-5969  
Phone: 225-647-2841 
Fax: 225-647-9557 
Email: mayora@gonzalesla.com 

Hon. Michael Lambert 
Mayor | TOWN OF SORRENTO 
8173 Main St.  
Sorrento, LA  70778 
Phone: 225-675-5337 
Fax: 225-675-8745 
Email: sorrentotn@eatel.net  

Vice Chairman
Hon. Sharon Weston Broome 
Mayor - President | EAST BATON ROUGE 
PARISH 222 Saint Louis Street, 3rd Floor  
Baton Rouge, LA 70802  
Phone: 225-389-3100 
Fax: 225-389-5203 
Email: swbroome@brgov.com 
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Hon. Darnell Waites 
Mayor | CITY OF BAKER 
3325 Groom Road 
Baker, Louisiana 70714  
Cell: 225-615-4194 
Phone: 225-778-0300 
Fax: 225-775-5598  
Email: DWaites@cityofbakerla.com 

Hon. "Jr." Shelton 
Mayor | CITY OF CENTRAL 
13421 Hooper Road, Suite 8  
Central, LA 70818 
Phone: 225-261-5988 
Fax: 225-261-0811 
Email: jr.shelton@central-la.gov 

Hon. David Amrhein 
Mayor | CITY OF ZACHARY 
4700 Main Street 
Zachary, LA 70791  
Phone: 225-654-0287 
Fax: 225-654-3054 
Email: david.amrhein@cityofzachary.org 

Hon. J. Mitchell Ourso, Jr. 
Parish President | IBERVILLE PARISH 
23405 Church Street  
Plaquemine, LA 70764  
Phone: 225-687-5190 
Fax: 225-687-5250 

James C. Setze 
Executive Director 
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Hon. Edwin “Ed” M. Reeves, Jr. 
Mayor | CITY OF PLAQUEMINE 
23640 Railroad Avenue 
Plaquemine, LA  70764 
Phone: 225-687-3116 
Res.: 225-687-9073 
Fax: 225-685-1194 
Email: ereevesjr@plaquemine.org 

Hon. Lionel Johnson, Jr. 
Mayor | CITY OF ST. GABRIEL 
5035 Iberville Street 
St. Gabriel, LA 70776-5404 
Cell: 225-716-5055 
Phone: 225-642-9600 
Fax: 225-642-0043 
Email: MayorJohnson@stgabriel.us 

Hon. Layton Ricks 
Parish President | LIVINGSTON PARISH 
20399 Government Boulevard 
Livingston, LA 70754 
Phone: 225-686-4400 
Phone: 225-686-2266 
Fax: 225-686-7079 
Email: LRicks@lpgov.com  

Hon. H. Gerard Landry 
Mayor | CITY OF DENHAM SPRINGS 
116 N. Range Ave. 
Denham Springs, LA 70726 
Phone: 225-953-0526 
Phone: 225-665-8121 
Email: mayor@cityofdenhamsprings.com 

Hon. James V. "Jimmy" Watson 
Mayor | CITY OF WALKER 
10136 Florida Blvd. 
Walker, LA  70785 
Phone: 225-665-4356 
Direct: 225-667-9075 
Email: James.watson@walker-la.gov 

Hon. David McCreary 
Mayor | TOWN OF LIVINGSTON 
20550 Circle Drive 
Livingston, LA 70754 
Phone: 225-686-7153 
Fax: 225-686-0688 
Email: DMcCreary@townoflivingston.com 
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Hon. Johnnie "JJ" Page 
Mayor | VILLAGE OF PORT VINCENT 
18235 LA Highway 16 
Port Vincent, LA 70726 
Phone: 225-698-9891 
Phone: 225-323-4318 
Fax: 225-698-9036 
Email: mayor@portvincent-la.gov  

Chairman
Hon. Riley “Pee Wee” Berthelot 
Parish President | WEST BATON ROUGE 
PARISH P.O. Box 757 
Port Allen, LA 70767 
Phone: 225-383-4755 
Cell: 225-413-6713 
Fax: 225-490-0031 
Email: r.berthelot@wbrcouncil.org   

Hon. Richard N. Lee, III 
Mayor | CITY OF PORT ALLEN 
375 Court Street 
Port Allen, LA 70767 
Phone: 225-346-5670 
Direct: 225-387-8288 
Fax: 225-346-5684 

Hon. David H. Toups 
Mayor | TOWN OF ADDIS 
P.O. Box 237 
Addis, LA 70710 
Phone: 225-687-4844 
Fax: 225-687-6813 
Email: David@addisla.org  

Hon. Scot M. Rhodes 
Mayor | TOWN OF BRUSLY 
601 S. Vaughan 
Brusly, Louisiana 70719-0510 
Cell: 225-445-2904 
Phone: 225-749-2909 
Phone: 225-749-2267 
Fax: 225-749-3874 
Email: SRhodes@bruslyla.com 
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Chad Vosburg / Todd Donmyer 
LADOTD | District 61 
PO Box 831 
Baton Rouge, LA 70821 
Phone: 225-231-4100 
Fax: 225-231-4108 
Email: chad.vosburg@la.gov  
Email: michael.donmyer@la.gov 

Allison Schilling 
LADOTD | Dist. 62 
685 North Morrison Blvd. 
Hammond, LA 70401 
Phone: 985-375-0100 
Fax: 985-375-0260 
Email: allison.schilling@la.gov 

Mary Stringfellow (Non-Voting) 
Program Delivery Team Leader | FED HWY ADMIN 
5304 Flanders Drive, Suite A  
Baton Rouge, LA 70808  
Phone: 225-757-7610 
Email: mary.stringfellow@dot.gov  

William “Bill” Deville 
CEO | CAPITAL AREA TRANSIT SYSTEM 
2250 Florida Blvd. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
Phone: 225-389-8920 
Fax: 225-389-8919 
Email: bdeville@brcats.com  
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